

SECTION XVII

Matter For :
Court No.
Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9839-40 AND 9841-42 OF 2011

Union of India & Anr. ...Appellants
Lt. General J.S. Bajwa Etc.Etc. ...Respondents

VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th November, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents in both the appeals.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks.

Put up on February 16, 2012.

Counsel for the respondents states that till the final disposal of the appeals the contempt proceedings arising from the Tribunal's order shall not be pressed by the respondents.”

It is submitted that sole respondent in both the matters are represented through Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate and he has on 17.01.2012 filed counter affidavit in both the matters. (Copies of the same are placed with main appeal paper books)

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate for appellant has on 11.05.2012 filed rejoinder affidavit in both the matters. (Copies of the same have been included herewith)

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR